PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mathias Salle	07/23/2009
Erik L. Eidt	07/13/2009
Yassine Faihe	07/10/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.
Street Address:	11445 Compaq Center Drive West
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77070

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13258710

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)778-4063 Phone: 970-898-4728

Email: JERRY.SHORMA@HP.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Pro

Address Line 1: 3404 E. Harmony Road

Address Line 2: Mail Stop 35

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cristina M. Halvorson

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026949 FRAME: 0073

\$40.00 1325

501667299

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200902403-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States

entitled: INSTANTIATING AN INFORMA	TION TECHNOLOGY SERVIC	E IN LIGHT OF MAINTENANCE	
Filing Date:			A 100 a
and the invention(s) and improve P's), divisionals, and renewals of Patent of the United States and reissues, or reexaminations, or e	ement(s) set forth therein, and f and substitutes for said applic of countries foreign thereto w xtensions of said Letters Paten	cation for said Letters Patent, a hich may be granted thereon.	nd any and all Letters or therefore; and any
terms for which said Letters Pati same would have been held and AND I/we hereby cover	uccessors, assigns, nominees ent respectively may be grante enjoyed by me/us had this ass ant that I/we have full right to c	or legal representatives, to the ed, reissued or extended, as fu ignment, and transfer not been convey the entire interest berein	full end of the term of lly and entirely as the made;
we have not executed and will not that I/we will, each time a reques necessary or desirable to perfect Patent, to HPDC, its successors HPDC, or to its nominee, all known that the control of the control	ot execute any agreement in co t is made, and without undue of t the title to said invention(s) of s, assigns, nominees or legal	onflict herewith, and I/we furthe delay, execute and deliver all su or improvement(s), said applica representatives, and I/we agre-	or covenant and agree such papers as may be ation and said Letters
continuations, C-I-P's, reissue ando everything possible to aid Hi enforce, for its or their own bene countries provided the expenses paid by HPDC;	gal proceedings, to sign all law d foreign applications, to make PDC, its successors, assigns, sfit, proper patent protection fo which may be incurred by me	ful papers, to execute all discla e all rightful oaths and declarati nominees and legal represen or said invention(s) or improven thus in lending such cooperation	imers and divisionals, ons, and generally to tatives to obtain and nent(s) in any and all n and assistance are
and any official of any country applications as aforesaid, to issued and invention(s) or imbe issued and granted on or as a	or countries foreign to the Use to HPDC, as assignee of the provement(s), including any arresult of the application aforesend direct the attorneys of recolutionary docket number and tile.	ne entire right, title and interested all Letters Patent of the Unit aid, in accordance with the term of to insert the serial number at the set forth above as soon as	to issue patents on t, any and all Letters ed States which may is of this assignment.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	/we hereunto set my/our hand(s)	and seal(s):	
14	4	7/23/09 Date Assignment Signed	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Mathias SALLE		7/23/09	
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	***************************************
State of)) ss.:		
County of)		
Before me thisday of known or proved to me on the basis assignment to be his/her free act and	, personally appeared of satisfactory evidence to be the deed.	Mathias SALLE e person who acknowledged the i	who is personally foregoing instrument of
		Notary Public	
Rev 10/06 (Assignment)	Page 1 of 2	My Commission Expires:	

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. _____200902403-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

Erik L. EIDT Inventor's Typed Name State of	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/w	ve hereunto set my/our hand(s)	and seal(s):	
Erik L. EIDT Total Application Signed Date Application Signed	Erie J.	Eight	7/13/07	
State of) ss.: County of) ss.: County of) ss.: Defore me thisday of, personally appeared, persona	Inventor's Signature (Seal)			
State of) ss.: County of) ss.: County of) ss.: Defore me thisday of, personally appeared, persona	e to the FIGH		7/13/09	
State of) ss.: County of) ss.: County of) ss.: Defore me thisday of, personally appeared, persona			Date Application Signed	
Before me this day of personally appeared be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrumer assignment to be his/her free act and deed. State of				
Before me this day of personally appeared Erik L. EIDT who is person known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public My Commission Express:	State of)		
Before me this day of personally appeared before me the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrumer assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public Hy Commission Expires: Notary Public Hy Commission Expires:) ss.:		
Anown or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public My Commission Exploses:	County of)		
Assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public May Commission Expires: Inventor's Signature (Seal) Date Assignment Signed Date Application Signed State of) ss.: County of) ss.: County of proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed Notary Public May Commission Expires: Inventor's Signature (Seal) Date Assignment Signed Date Application Signed State of) ss.: County of) ss.: Date Application Signed Who is personably appeared Date Application Signed Application Signed State of) ss.: County of ss	Before me thisday of	, personally appeared		_who is personally
Notary Public My Commission Expires: Notary Public My Commission Expires: Notary Public My Commission Expires:	known or proved to me on the basis	of satisfactory evidence to be the	e person who acknowledged the fore	going instrument of
Inventor's Signature (Seal) Date Assignment Signed Passine FAIHE Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed Passine FAIHE Who is personally appeared Yassine FAIHE Who is person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notiny Public My Commission Expires: Date Application Signed Date Application Signed Date Application Signed Date Application Signed Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed	assignment to be his/her tree act and di	eea.	Notes Profile	
Yassine FAIHE Inventor's Typed Name State of State of Date Application Signed State of State of Date Application Signed State of State of Date Application Signed Yassine FAIHE who is personally appeared Yassine FAIHE who is personally appeared Notery Fublic My Commission Expires: Inventor's Signature (Seal) Date Assignment Signed Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed State of) State of) State of) Before me this day of personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of the person				
Yassine FAIHE Inventor's Typed Name State of State of Date Application Signed State of State of Date Application Signed State of State of Date Application Signed Yassine FAIHE who is personally appeared Yassine FAIHE who is personally appeared Notery Fublic My Commission Expires: Inventor's Signature (Seal) Date Assignment Signed Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed State of) State of) State of) Before me this day of personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of the person				
Yassine FAIHE Inventor's Typed Name State of State of Date Application Signed State of State of Date Application Signed State of State of Date Application Signed Yassine FAIHE who is personally appeared Yassine FAIHE who is personally appeared Notery Fublic My Commission Expires: Inventor's Signature (Seal) Date Assignment Signed Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed State of) State of) State of) Before me this day of personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of the person				
Yassine FAIHE Inventor's Typed Name State of State of Date Application Signed State of State of Date Application Signed State of State of Date Application Signed Yassine FAIHE who is personally appeared Yassine FAIHE who is personally appeared Notery Fublic My Commission Expires: Inventor's Signature (Seal) Date Assignment Signed Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed State of) State of) State of) Before me this day of personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of the person				
Yassine FAIHE Inventor's Typed Name State of State of Date Application Signed State of State of Date Application Signed State of State of Date Application Signed Yassine FAIHE who is personally appeared Yassine FAIHE who is personally appeared Notery Fublic My Commission Expires: Inventor's Signature (Seal) Date Assignment Signed Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed State of) State of) State of) Before me this day of personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of the person				
Yassine FAIHE Inventor's Typed Name State of County of Before me this day of personally appeared to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notiny Public My Commission Expires: Inventor's Signature (Seal) Date Application Signed Date Application Signed Date Application Signed State of)) ss.: County of Date Application Signed State of)) ss.: County of Before me this day of personally appeared who is personally appeared who is personally appeared who is personally appeared who is personally appeared to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notiny Public My Commission Expires: Notiny Public My Commission Expires:	Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
State of) ss.: County of) ss.: County of) personally appeared Yassine FAIHE who is person known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public My Commission Expires: Inventor's Typed Name Date Assignment Signed State of) ss.: County of) ss.: County of) personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public My Commission Expires: Who is personally appeared to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public My Commission Expires: Notary Public My Commission Expires: Notary Public My Commission Expires:				
State of) ss.: County of) ss.: Before me this day of personally appeared yassine FAIHE who is perso known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrumer assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public My Commission Expires: Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed State of) ss.: County of) ss.: County of) ss.: County of) personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrumer assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public Who is person who acknowledged the foregoing instrumer assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	Yassine FAIHE			
County of) ss.: Before me thisday of, personally appeared Yassine FAIHE who is person known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public	Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
County of) ss.: Before me thisday of, personally appeared Yassine FAIHE who is person known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public				
Before me this day of personally appeared yassine FAIHE who is person known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public My Commission Expires:	State of)		
Before me this day of) ss.:		
known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrumer assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public My Commission Expires:	County of)		
Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name Date Assignment Signed Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed State of) Sss.: County of Defore me this day of personally appeared who is person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public My Commission Expires: Notary Public My Commission Expires:	Before me thisday of	, personally appeared		who is personally
Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name Date Assignment Signed State of) ss.: County of Before me thisday of, personally appeared who is personally appeared to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public			e person who acknowledged the fore	going instrument of
Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name Date Assignment Signed Date Application Signed State of) ss.: County of Defore me this day of personally appeared who is person known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public My Commission Expires:	assignment to be his/her free act and d	ecu.	Noton, Cublic	
Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed State of)) Ss.: County of Before me this day of , personally appeared who is person known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public My Commission Expires: Page 2 of 2			The state of the s	
Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed State of)) Ss.: County of Before me this day of , personally appeared who is person known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public My Commission Expires: Page 2 of 2				
Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed State of)) Ss.: County of Before me this day of , personally appeared who is person known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public My Commission Expires: Page 2 of 2				
Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed State of)) Ss.: County of Before me this day of , personally appeared who is person known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public My Commission Expires: Page 2 of 2				
Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed State of)) Ss.: County of Before me this day of , personally appeared who is person known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public My Commission Expires: Page 2 of 2			Date Assignment Signed	:
State of)) ss.: County of) Before me this day of , personally appeared who is person known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public My Commission Expires:	Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date / tolignment elignoc	
State of)) ss.: County of) Before me this day of , personally appeared who is person known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public My Commission Expires:				
) ss.: County of Defore me this day of , personally appeared who is person known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public My Commission Expires:	Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
) ss.: County of Defore me this day of , personally appeared who is person known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public My Commission Expires:				
County of) Before me this day of , personally appeared who is person known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public My Commission Expires:	State of) [']		
Before me this day of , personally appeared who is personally appeared who is personally appeared to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public My Commission Expires:) ss.:		
known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrumer assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public My Commission Expires:	County of)		
known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrumer assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public My Commission Expires:	Before me this day of	, personally appeared		who is personally
Notary Public My Commission Expires:	known or proved to me on the basis	of satisfactory evidence to be the	e person who acknowledged the fore	going instrument of
My Commission Expires:				
Page 2 of 2				
	Pay 10/08 (Assignment)	Page 2 of 2	wy Commission Expires:	

PATENT REEL: 026949 FRAME: 0075 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200902403-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):

Inventor's Signature (Seal)	MR MAN MAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A	Date Assignment Signed	
Erik L. EIDT			
Inventor's Typed Name	***************************************	Date Application Signed	PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF TH
State of)		
County of) ss.:)		
Before me thisday of	, personally appeared	Erik L. EIDT	who is personally
known or proved to me on the basis assignment to be his/her free act and d	of satisfactory evidence to be t	he person who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument of
		Notary Public	
		My Commission Expires	
Afen		2.1 10.	1009
Inventor's Signature (Seal)			
Yassine FAIHE		Jul 10, Date Assignment Signed Jul 10,	2509
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	garden and the state of the sta
		Date i ipplication, Digitive	
State of)		
) ss.:		
County of)		
Before me this	of satisfactory evidence to be ti	Yassine FAIHE ne person who acknowledged the	who is personally foregoing instrument of
		Netary Public	
		My Commission Expres	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	and the second s	Date Assignment Signed	entre en 1900, a com montre en
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of)		
) ss.;		
County of)		
∂efore me this day of	personally appeared		who is personally
known or proved to me on the basis of assignment to be his/her free act and de	of satisfactory evidence to be the	e person who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument of
		Notary Public	PPPS MIGROWAN AND STATE OF THE
Rov 15/08 (Ausignment)	Page 2 of 2	My Commission Expires;	

PATENT REEL: 026949 FRAME: 0076

RECORDED: 09/22/2011